M581/40

10/433130 DT11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 MAY 200

		Diffice at Gift to 29	_8	
Form PTO-1595	10-15-2003	R SHF 'T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	CE	
(Rev. 5/39) 5 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Patent and Trademark Off Docket No.: UPM-01301	fice	
1. Name of conveying party(ies,. 102575026	e and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hiroyuki TAKAHASHI Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached?	Name: NEC Electronics Corporation Internal Address:		
YesNo X		<u> </u>		
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku		
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Other:	() Merger () Change of Name	Kawasaki, Kanagawa, 211-8668 Japan		
Execution Date: May 27	, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes (X) No		
3. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	3/30		
If this document is being		the execution date of the applications is: May 27, 2003		
A. Patent Application N		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
concerning document should	be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Patent Gro Internal Address: Choate, Ha				
Street Address: Exchange	Place, 53 State Street			
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: <u>02109-2804</u>			
/05/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000038 10433	1130	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> (X) Enclosed		
FC:8021	40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		7. Deposit account number:		
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original d		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978		May 29, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
To	otal number of pages including cover sl Mail documents to be recorded with requ			
	Commissioner of Patents & Trad		- 1	

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the undersigned has developed certain inventions described in a U.S. patent application entitled semiconductor memory device and address conversion circuit

(x) executed on even date herewith, () executed on			
() now U.S Patent No	filed on	······································	
and has full right to convey their entire in prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgage	nterest both legal and es, security interests,	equitable in and to said invention or other encumbrances whatso	ons free from al ever, and
WHEREAS, NEC Electronics Corporation 753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagaterest in and to said invention or inventions and any	gawa, 211-8668, Japa	n is desirous of acquiring the er	xecutive offices itire right, title a
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which undersigned hereby sells, assigns, transfers and so right, title and interest throughout the world in an application, and all applications resulting therefro part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions.	h are hereby acknowlets over unto said AS and to said invention or orn, including any and	ledged by each of the undersign SIGNEE, its successors and assembled in the inventions, as described in the diall divisionals, continuations.	ed, each of the signs, the entire
AND, each of the undersigned hereby and on said application or applications to said ASSIG that the attorney of record shall heremafter act on	NEE or its successors	s and assigns, each of the imder	ny and all patent signed agrees
AND, each of the undersigned further agr ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to come successors and assigns, any facts relating to said it or for other legal proceedings whenever requested requested; execute and deliver, on request, all law effective, and generally to do everything possible secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection	numeate to said ASS nvention or invention it, to testify in any intr ful papers required to to and said ASSIGNE	IGNEE, its representatives or a as including evidence for interfe- efference or other legal proceed o make any of the foregoing pro- EE, its successors or assigns and	gents or its scence purposes ings, whenever visions
Each of the undersigned hereby authorized Ma. 02109, to insert hereon any further identificate document	s Choate, Hall & Ster ion information nece	wart of Exchange Place, 53 States ssary or desurable for recordated	e Street, Boston on of this
Inventor(s) 1. 7 (ironyaki Takahashi May Name, Hiroyuki Takahashi		Witness Sitesli: Clka	<u>Ľ</u>
2Name			
Name.		**	_
4	<u> </u>		

HWD2 760076v1

PATENT REEL: 014577 FRAME: 0984